INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE (IFU)
B05696 Vers.3/11-09
BAWB05696:BAWB05696 17.02.2010 09:19 Seite 1
BARD® E��LUMINEXX® Vascular Stent
Delivery System Diagrams
BARD S.A.F.E.®�� Delivery System
with the PERFORMAXX® Grip
BARD S.A.F.E.® Delivery System

The BARD® E��LUMINEXX® Vascular Stent is a self-expanding, flexible, nitinol (nickel-titanium alloy) stent that
expands to its preset diameter upon exposure to body temperature. The stent has a segmental repeating pattern
and an open cell geometry with flared ends to help prevent dislocation or migration. Partial cuts around the
circumference of the stent cylinder provide enhanced flexibility and allow segment-by-segment expansion.
The stent is available in a wide range of diameters and lengths.
The BARD® E��LUMINEXX® Vascular Stent is available in the sizes indicated as follows, listing all item codes for
the 80 cm and 135 cm long stent delivery system:
80 cm Delivery
System
Stent Length
20 mm 30 mm 40 mm 50 mm 60 mm 80 mm 100 mm
Di
am
et
er
7 mm ZBM07020 ZBM07030 ZBM07040 ZBM07050 ZBM07060 ZBM07080 ZBM07100
8 mm ZBM08020 ZBM08030 ZBM08040 ZBM08050 ZBM08060 ZBM08080 ZBM08100
9 mm ZBM09020 ZBM09030 ZBM09040 ZBM09050 ZBM09060 ZBM09080 ZBM09100
10 mm ZBM10020 ZBM10030 ZBM10040 ZBM10050 ZBM10060 ZBM10080 ZBM10100
Table 1: BARD® E��LUMINEXX® Vascular Stent Component Identification Codes
A Stent (implant) E Proximal Luer port K Safety clip
B1 4 Distal PUZZLE® Tantalum Markers F Distal T-Luer adapter L Safety clip tabs
B2 4 Proximal PUZZLE® Tantalum Markers G PERFORMAXX® Grip M Conversion tab

(mm)
Average Length Change
at Recommended Oversizing (%)
7 6 1.5
8 7 -0.5
9 8 -2.5
10 9 0.5
135 cm Delivery
System
Stent Length
20 mm 30 mm 40 mm 50 mm 60 mm 80 mm 100 mm
Di
am
et
er
7 mm ZBL07020 ZBL07030 ZBL07040 ZBL07050 ZBL07060 ZBL07080 ZBL07100
8 mm ZBL08020 ZBL08030 ZBL08040 ZBL08050 ZBL08060 ZBL08080 ZBL08100
9 mm ZBL09020 ZBL09030 ZBL09040 ZBL09050 ZBL09060 ZBL09080 ZBL09100
10 mm ZBL10020 ZBL10030 ZBL10040 ZBL10050 ZBL10060 ZBL10080 ZBL10100
4
BAWB05696:BAWB05696 17.02.2010 09:19 Seite 4
the delivery catheter over the guidewire, the system must be flushed with sterile saline at the two female Luer
ports until saline drips from the distal tip of the catheter. Flushing eliminates air bubbles from the inner catheter